

press Mail Label No.: EV177187905US

11036 U.S. PTO 10/237508

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/ 01)	10222	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/	PATENTS	S ONLY		
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael A. Slivka (Sept Dunbar, Jr. (September (September 6, 2002)	ember 6, 2002), William Lansing 6, 2002), Hassan Serhan <b>9-9-02</b>	Name: DEPUY ACROMED, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 325 Paramount Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying attached?	ng party(ies) Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyand	ce:			
x Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreemen	Change of Name	City: Raynham		
Other		State: MA Zip: 02767-0350		
Execution Date: s	ee Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
Application number(     If this document is being file     A. Patent Application N	d together with a new application, the ex	237508 xecution date of the new application is:    B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes x No		
5. Name and address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Lisa J. Michaud NUTTER MCCL	ENNEN & FISH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty.	Dkt.: 101896-0101	x Enclosed		
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
World Trade Center Wes 155 Seaport Boulevard	it	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City:	State: Zip:	141449		
Boston	MA 02210-2604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signatu	ıre.			
To the best of my know is a true copy of the on		formation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Lisa J. I	Michaud	September 9, 2002		
Name of Pe	rson Signing			
Total nun	nber of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 3		
L	1			

09/16/2002 AAHMED1 00000063 10237508 01 FC:581 1141879.1 40.00

> PATENT REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0500

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV177187905US

Atty. Docket No.: 101896-101

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Michael Andrew Slivka, of Taunton, Massachusetts, William Lansing Dunbar, Jr., of Norton, Massachusetts and Hassan Serhan of S. Easton, Massachusetts in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## DEPUY ACROMED, INC.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767-0350, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## DEPUY ACROMED, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## SNAP-ON SPINAL ROD CONNECTOR

described in an application executed by us on even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	6 day of Jeptember, 2002.
	By: Effeth
	Michael Andrew Slivka
	Michael Andrew Slivka and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and	deed, before me, this <u>645</u> day of
repulline!	, 2002.
[SEAL]	Haren M Day
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: 10/2/03
	wiy commission expires. 1010/1)

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No.: 101896-101

WITNESS my hand and seal this6	_ day of	September	, 2002.
	Ву: _	William Lansing	Dunbar, Jr.
Then personally appeared the above named William foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, be seen to be seen to be free act and deed, be seen to	efore me	ng Dunbar, Jr.and e, this 6 Tare 7 Notary Public My commission	day of
WITNESS my hand and seal this 646	_ day of By: $\int_{0}^{\infty}$	Sept.  Hassan Serhan	, 2002.
Then personally appeared the above named Hassan instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, t	n Serhan this <u>6</u>	and acknowledge day of <u>Septem</u>	ed the foregoing ber, 2002.
[SEAL]		Haren M Notary Public	. Day
My commission expires: 10/2/03			Ů

1141284.1

**RECORDED: 09/09/2002**